
Parts Breakdown

2

9

8

7

33 32
31
30

28

12

13

5

2

1

21

20

18
17

16
15

14
12
13
12

11
10

34

35

27

26
36

25

22

24

3623

19

20

51

10
11

48
46

47

33
45

44
43

40
42

40
39

38

37

23

41

46

49

50

-14-

Mfg. Since 9/11Model SB1263 I N S T R U C T I O N S



Parts List
REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION
1 PSB1263001 BUSHING BRASS 28 PSB1263028 PIVOT PIN
2 PSB1263002 CAP SCREW M6-1 X 20 30 PSB1263030 PIVOT SADDLE
5 PSB1263005 END CAP 31 PSB1263031 PIVOT SADDLE GIB
7 PSB1263007 FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 8 32 PSB1263032 GIB SCREW
8 PSB1263008 TOP COVER 33 PSB1263033 CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 25
9 PSB1263009 SLIDE BLOCK 34 PSB1263034 DOVETAIL WAY
10 PSB1263010 BRASS PLUG 35 PSB1263035 CAP SCREW M6-1 X 25
11 PSB1263011 SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 16 36 PSB1263036 CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20
12 PSB1263012 CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 45 37 PSB1263037 COTTER PIN 4.5 X 30MM
13 PSB1263013 TAPER PIN 38 PSB1263038 CLEVIS
14 PSB1263014 BODY 39 PSB1263039 CLEVIS PIN
15 PSB1263015 PLATE 40 PSB1263040 NUT BLOCK M6-1 X 25
16 PSB1263016 PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 10 41 PSB1263041 T-NUT M8-1.25
17 PSB1263017 SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 25 42 PSB1263042 NUT BLOCK
18 PSB1263018 HEX NUT M8-1.25 43 PSB1263043 LEADSCREW
19 PSB1263019 CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 30 44 PSB1263044 KNOB
20 PSB1263020 STEEL FLUTED RIVET 2 X 5MM 45 PSB1263045 DEADMAN ARM
21 PSB1263021 INCH SCALE 0-14.5 46 PSB1263046 SET SCREW M6-1 X 12
22 PSB1263022 DEGREE SCALE 0-8.5 47 PSB1263047 ARM CLAMP
23 PSB1263023 STOP 48 PSB1263048 ECCENTRIC CAM
24 PSB1263024 TABLE 49 PSB1263049 CAP SCREW M10- 1.5 X 50
25 PSB1263025 T-NUT M8-1.25 50 PSB1263050 DEADMAN CLAMP
26 PSB1263026 TABLE GIB 51 PSB1263051 DEADMAN PLATE
27 PSB1263027 CAP SCREW M6-1 X 30

Mfg. Since 9/11 Model SB1263

-15-

I N S T R U C T I O N S


